

1 November 2022

Your Official Information Act request, reference: ie H2022013572

Thank you for your email of 28 September 2022, asking for the following which has been considered under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

- *2. How much of that money has been given to the Maniapoto Māori Trust Board?*
- *2a. What is the breakdown of that spend? eg, wages, vaccines, tests, facility or equipment hire.*
- *2b. How many individual people have been tested & vaccinated at those facilities during that timeframe?*

Answers to your questions are listed below taken from the start of the programme (1st April 2021):

- 2. \$263,150.00 has been given to the Maniapoto Maori Trust Board.
- 2a. We pay the providers on invoices and do not directly pay for these elements. We pay this provider on two contracts (vaccination and testing).
Vaccination contract = \$162,593
Testing Contract = \$100,557
- 2b. Individuals tested by Maniapoto Maori Trust Board = 4,943
Individuals given a COVID vaccine by Maniapoto Maori Trust Board= 13,588

How to get in contact

If you have any questions, you can contact us at maree.munro@waikatodhb.health.nz

If you are not happy with this response, you have the right to make a complaint to the Ombudsman. Information about how to do this is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or by phoning 0800 802 602.

As this information may be of interest to other members of the public, Health NZ has decided to proactively release a copy of this response on Health NZ's website. All requester data, including your name and contact details, will be removed prior to release. The released response will be made available here.

Nāku iti noa, nā



Maree Munro

Executive Lead

COVID-19 Directorate, Waikato



Programme Director

Regional Clinical & Capital Service Planning – Te Manawa Taki

waea pūkoro: +64 27 204 4386 | ĩmēra: maree.munro@waikatodhb.health.nz

87 Alexandra Street, Hamilton

Reach us in our local channels: [website](#) | [Facebook](#) | [LinkedIn](#) | [Twitter](#)

Te Whatu Ora.govt.nz

PO Box xxx, City, Postcode

Waea pūkoro: +64 21 123 4567

Te Kāwanatanga o Aotearoa
New Zealand Government

